HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Introduced	bv	Council	Member	

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO INCREASE THE APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS AND THE ELITE LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT AMOUNT FOR THE INDUSWTRIAL PARKWAY WEST MEDIAN LANDSCAPE IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the aforesaid parties have entered into that certain Agreement dated the 18th day of July 2017, entitled "Contract between the City of Hayward and Elite Landscape Construction, Inc., for Median Landscape Improvement FY 2017"; and

WHEREAS, the process of the construction of the Median Landscape Improvement Project has necessitated other related required improvements that have resulted in a need for additional appropriation of funds and an increase to the contract with Elite Landscape Construction.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to execute, on behalf of the City of Hayward, an increase to the contract amount with Elite Landscape Construction in the amount of \$55,603, to a not-to-exceed amount of \$595,603, and to appropriate \$21,533 for the Median Landscape Improvement Project FY 2017 for a final project cost of \$661,553.

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2019
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:	
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:	
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:	
	ATTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward
APPROVED A	AS TO FORM:	
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward	